

Indiana Secretary of State

Filing Number: 200700001866787 Filing Date : 02/26/2007 17:30:00

46411

LAKE COUNTY FILED FOR RECORD

FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (FRONT AND BACK) CAREFULLY.

2007 q00370 A. NAME AND PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional) 2007 MAY 21 PM 2: 38 Jeffery Bandy (Ohene Kassa) B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address) MICHAEL A. BROWN RECORDER Jeffery Bandy (Ohene Kassa) P.O. Box 14429 Memiliville, Indiana 46411 All Onersize atta THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 1. DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - Inspert only one debtor (1a or 1b) - do not abbro 1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME MEDDLE NAME SUFFIX 1b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME BANDY **JEFFERY** COUNTRY STATE POSTAL CODE 1c. MAILING ADDRESS CITY MERRILLVILLE IN 46411 P.O. BOX 14429 ADDILINFO RE CRGANIZATION DEBTOR 11. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION 1g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #. If an I NONE 2. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - Insert only one debtor (2a or 2b) - do not abbreviote or con Za. ORGANIZATION'S NAME HOOLE NAME 2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME SUFFIX 2c. MAILING ADDRESS STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY ADD'L INFO RE OF ORGANIZATION 25. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION DEBTOR 20. OF GANIZATIONAL ID #. if are I NONE 3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR S/P) - insert only one secured party name (3a or 3b) 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME IRST NAME MIDDLE NAME 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME SUFFIX Kassa (Bandy) Ohene (Jeffery) 3c. MAILING ADDRE STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY

4. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following collaterat:

P.O. Box 14429

THE DEBTOR IS A TRANMITTING UTILITY

The entry of the Debtor, BANDY, JEFFERY, in the commercial Registry and the following property: Birth Certificate Number 113-1959-047197 Indiana State; County Birth Certificate Number 03033 Indiana State; Employer ID# E42733546 or 305-72-0242Driver's License Number 0550-67-6343 Indiana State; copy attached; Treasury Direct Number E42733546; and collateral described on attached pages; all the property is accepted for value and Exempt (Non-Obligated) from Levy. Adjustment of this filing is from Public Policy HJR-192 and UCC 1-104. All proceeds, products, accounts and fixtures and the Orders therefrom are released to the Debtor.

Merrillville

6. This FINANCIAL STATEMENT is to be filed (for record) (or recorded) in the REAL	7. Check to REQUEST SEARCH REPORT(S) on Deblor(s)					
ESTATE RECORDS. Attach Addendum (If applicable)	(ADDITIONAL FEE) (optional)	☐ All Debtors ☐ Debtor 1 ☐ Debtor 2				
8. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA						

#### SECURITY AGREEMENT

**NON-NEGOTIABLE** 

February 22, 2007

All Property of BANDY, JEFFERY., DEBTOR of P.O. BOX 14429, MERRILLVILLE INDIANA 46411, is hereby the property and security of the Secured party, Jeffery Bandy (Ohene Kassa) P.O. Box 14429, Merrillville, Indiana 46411 and before any of the following property can be exchanged, sold, tendered or in any manner disposed of must be compensated to the Secured Party for the property. This property now owned and hereafter acquired includes, but is not limited to proceeds, products, accounts and fixtures from crops, mine head, well head, with transmitting utilities etc., rent, wages, all income, land and mineral, water and air rights, cottages, house(s), buildings, bank accounts, bank deposit box(es), and the contents therein, savings accounts, retirement plans, stocks, bonds, securities, benefits from trusts, inheritances gotten or to be gotten, inventory in any source, all machinery either farm or industrial, livestock, livestock equipment, vehicles, auto(s), trucks, 4-wheelers, all boats and watercraft, aircraft, motor homes, fifthwheel trailers or mobile homes, jewelry, wedding bands and/or rings, watch(es), household goods, appliance, any type furniture, kitchen utensils, cooking utensils, radio(s), television(s), musical instruments, antiques, sports equipment, rifles, guns, and any type property held for the benefit of the secured party by either the secured party or others, until the dishonor agreement, Bill of Exchange #E42733546 or 305-72-0242 (attached) held by the secured party is satisfied in full and acknowledgement of the same is completed. Any property not specifically listed, named or listed by make, serial number etc., is included as the same.

The Debtor agrees to notify all employers and creditors of the same, as all debtor's wages are property of the secured party and are noticed accordingly.

This private held Security Agreement is not dischargeable in bankruptcy court, as the holder's property is exempt (non obligated) from levy.

The Secured Party accepts signatures in accord with UCC 3-419.

JEFFERY BANDY JEFFERY BANDY

Debtor

HECORDER

RECORDER

2007 MAY 21 PH 2:38

STATE OF INDIANAL LAKE COUNTY FILED FOR RECORD

Ohene Kassa Prejudice/TDC

2007 000370

Jeffery Bandy (Ohene Kassa) P.O. Box 14429 Merrillville, Indiana 46411 February 22, 2007

## PUBLIC NOTICE OF TRAVELING RIGHTS

Ron Stiver, Commissioner Indiana Bureau of Motor Vehicles 100 North Senate Avenue Indianapolis, IN 46204

Dear Sir:

This letter is to inform all counties, states, and local agencies that I am no longer in need of your commercial items which grant me **PERMISSION** to operate my personal or private vehicle. The **RIGHT** to travel is an **INALIENABLE RIGHT**, which can not be given or taken by anyone. It is a right that is free and open to all. Note below:

The U.S. Supreme Court ruled: 'The unalienable "RIGHT" to travel is a part of the liberty of which the American Citizen cannot be deprived without due process of the law under the 5th Amendment' See: Kent v. Dulles, 357 U.S. 116, 125.

Since I am a blood-and-flesh Human being and a domicile of Indiana Republic, not a corporate person in a corporate state (straw man), I have decided to secure my RIGHTS and return these items: LICENSE PLATE, DRIVER'S LICENSE, STATE IDENTIFICATION CARD, VIN NUMBERS, AND REGISTRATION, which are used to control, track, or contain the blood and flesh person. I am enclosing copies of these items because the originals belong to the blood flesh person. I am also revoking my signature on any of these items which contract the blood and flesh human being to you and your state and/or corporation. These are contracts of adhesion and were signed under threat, duress, and coercion. For this reason, those said contracts are all VOIDED.

Also I am demanding that you return my title to the vehicle mentioned above for which the registration is being submitted.

With Full Reservation of Rights.

hout Projudice TDC OhenUCC14

effery Bandy (Ohene Kasthout Projudice TOC 03113

Sincerely,

MICHAEL A. BROWN

2007 000370

## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH			Record o						
1. PLACE OF BIRTH	LAKE				INDIANA		COUNTY LAKE		
b. CITY, TOWN, O	GARY			1	TOWN, DR LOCAL GARY	TION			
INSTITUTION	ST. M	ARY MERCY			2230 GEOF	GIA ST			
	RTH INSIDE ○□	CITY LIMITS!		e 18 DOM	NO	TY LIMITS:	I. IN HERIDENCE ON A	NO	
S (Type or print)	First Jeffery (Oho	ene)	Middle		Bandy (K	assa)			
4. SEX   5a.	THIS BIRTH	VIN TRIPLET			AS CHILD BORN		Month Day 5 29	Your 59	23
Z 7. NAME	First	AND INITERIO	Ist 2d [	1	ndy Jr.	1	" BACE		2007
9. AGE (At time of		10. BIRTHPLACE (State	te or lorelya country	y) Hs. Caux	AL OCCUPATION	116. KIND	Blood & Flesh	DUSTRY	0
12. MAIDEN NAM		ALABAMA Pine	Middle		WRIGHT	11.	STEEL COF	_	
H. AGE IAL Ume of		IS. BIRTHPLACE	(Busin or foreign co	omntry) 1	Trameli	OR TO MOTHER IN	Blood & Flesh	6)	
≥ 36	YEARS	ALABAMA		300	cher children dren are now living? are a	ware born alive ow dead?	bat tierum born des	end death of at ANI option)?	0003
IL MOTHER'S MAIL	NG ADDRES	edel			1.0	-	1 -		
		t - Gary, I	ndiana		66. ATTENDANT	I to all times			(3)
2230 Georgi			A	. 1					
I hereby certify that this child was born	San Signatu		Brady,		M. D.M. D. O.	MIDWIF	E OTHER (Spec	ci(y)	-
I hereby certify that this child was born		Jary Du	fracis,	W00	M. D.S. D. O.	MIDWIFT TE SIGNED 3/-5	79		370
l hereby certify that this child was born align at M OOT.1 on the Cost stated above. 10:113 P.M. 19. DATE RECD. BY	SE ADDRESS	Jary Dr.	Brady,	WA	M. D.S. D. O.	MIDWIFT TE SIGNED 3/-5	GIVEN NAME ADD		370
l hereby certify that this child was born align at M OOT.1 on the Cost stated above. 10:113 P.M. 19. DATE RECD. BY	Sa SIGNATO	Jary Dr.		WA	M. D.S. D. O.	MIDWIFT TE SIGNED 3/-5	79		370
l hereby certify that this child was born align at M OOT.1 on the Cost stated above. 10:113 P.M. 19. DATE RECD. BY	SE ADDRESS	Jary Dr.		WA	M. D.S. D. O.	MIDWIFT TE SIGNED 3/-5	GIVEN NAME ADD		370
l hereby certify that this child was born align at M OOT.1 on the Cost stated above. 10:113 P.M. 19. DATE RECD. BY	SE ADDRESS	Jary Dr.		WA	M. D.S. D. O.	MIDWIFT TE SIGNED 3/-5	GIVEN NAME ADD		370
l hereby certify that this child was born align at M OOT.1 on the Cost stated above. 10:113 P.M. 19. DATE RECD. BY	SE ADDRESS	Jary Dr.		WA	M. D.S. D. O.	MIDWIFT TE SIGNED 3/-5	GIVEN NAME ADD		370 . 2
l hereby certify that this child was born align at M OOT.1 on the Cost stated above. 10:113 P.M. 19. DATE RECD. BY	SE ADDRESS	Jary Dr.		WA	M. D.S. D. O.	MIDWIFT TE SIGNED 3/-5	GIVEN NAME ADD		370
l hereby certify that this child was born align at M OOT.1 on the Cost stated above. 10:113 P.M. 19. DATE RECD. BY	SE ADDRESS	Jary Dr.		WA	M. D.S. D. O.	MIDWIFT TE SIGNED 3/-5	GIVEN NAME ADD		
l hereby certify that this child was born align at M OOT.1 on the Cost stated above. 10:113 P.M. 19. DATE RECD. BY	SE ADDRESS	Jary Dr.		WA	M. D.S. D. O.	MIDWIFT TE SIGNED 3/-5	GIVEN NAME ADD		TO METAL
I large certify that the cities with own horn the cities with	SE ADDRESS	Jany Start S		WA	M. D. C.   18d. DA'	MIDWIFE SIGNAL 37 - 2 ON WHICH O	GIVEN NAME ADD		3 TO MICHAEL
I large certify that the cities with own horn the cities with	SE SIGNATURE SINCE ADDRESS SINCE ADDRESS SINCE ADDRESS SINCE ADDRESS SINCE SIN	Jany Start S		WA	M. D. C.   18d. DA'	MIDWIFT TE SIGNED 3/-5	GIVEN NAME ADD		370 ZWINDI A
I large certify that the cities with own horn the cities with	SE SEGATO	General J. 18 General St. 18 STATE OF THE ST	eloon in	Wa	M. D. C.   18d. DA   18d.	MIDWIFE SIGNED 37 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 -	GIVEN NAME ADD		STO STANDING OF STANDING OF STANDING ST
I large certify that the cities with own horn the cities with	SE SEGATO	General J. 18 General St. 18 STATE OF THE ST		Wa	M. D. C.   18d. DA   18d.	MIDWIFE SIGNED 37 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 -	GIVEN NAME ADD		NICHAEL & BEOL
I large certify that the cities with own horn the cities with	SE SEGATO	General J. 18 General St. 18 STATE OF THE ST	eloon in	Wa	M. D. C.   18d. DA   18d.	MIDWIFE SIGNED 37 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 -	GIVEN NAME ADD		TWO IS THE BEOWN
I large certify that the cities with own horn the cities with	SE SEGATO	General J. 18 General St. 18 STATE OF THE ST	eloon in	Wa	M. D. C.   18d. DA   18d.	MIDWIFE SIGNED 37 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 -	GIVEN NAME ADD		NOTION A BROWN
I large certify that the cities with own horn the cities with	SE SEGATO	General J. 18 General St. 18 STATE OF THE ST	elopu in	Pations of Pations	M. D.C. D. O. I 18d. DAT	MIDWIFE SIGNAD  3/-5  3/-5  CON WHICH	GIVEN NAME ADD	RECORDER	NOTIFIED A BEOWN
I large certify that the cities with own horn the cities with	SE SEGATO	General J. 18 General St. 18 STATE OF THE ST	st Isence	Patisma THE ABO	M. D. C. 18d. DA. 18d	MIDWIFE SIGNED  37 - 5 2  CON WHICH  CON WHI	GIVEN NAME ADD	RECORDER ON FE	70 ZIMI MAI E I THE STOWN
I hereby certify side this child was been the child was been to the control of the child was been to the child	SE SEGATO	General J. 18 General St. 18 STATE OF THE ST	st Isence	Patisma THE ABO	M. D. C. 18d. DA. 18d	MIDWIFE SIGNED  37 - 5 2  CON WHICH  CON WHI	OF THE RECO	RECORDER ON FE	70 ZIMI MAI E I THE STOWN

### WRITTEN IN NATURE OF DISCOVERY

I mistakenly picked up this letter that was sent to an address. You have the wrong person because all of the words are spelled in capital letters and that is for a corporation.

You are commanding money from a corporate entity (strawman) I am the secured party of JEFFERY BANDY (Ohene Kassa Bey). Real money GOLD and SILVER, which is the only lawful currency that can satisfy a debt under the Constitution of the United States of America Republic.

Send the certified document of your delegation of authority order that is stated from the Constitution of the United States Republic North America.

I need proof of signature, Nationality and Political Allegiance of the person that sent this instrument.

Is your Organization/Corporation, Foreign or Domestic?

I need written proof of your branch of Government that issued authority to you. Send the reference for the certificate confirmation. Where can your registration number be verified i.e. your article of corporation?

When did the Constitution establish your branch of Government? Please clarify.

What is lawful money?

Is there a bill that anyone in your corporation that has claim to me to whom I made a contract, or who loaned me any money at any time? Please produce this document.

I asked for the person that issued this instrument to come forth in a written document and prove their claims of authority. I want an itemized break down copy of the bill and the date I signed the contract for the loan that you claim I occurred a debt.

I am a natural blood and flesh human being not a corporation. You must have me confused with someone else, are you trying to extract, extort, or racketeer some revenue for causes of an artificial person assuming that I maybe that person you mention.

2007 MAY 21 PM 2:38

2007 000370

EILEO FOR RECORU FILEO FOR RECORU Please be advised that I, Ohene Kassa Bey am the secured party in the interest of JEFFERY BANDY. Is there a bill that anyone in your corporation that has any claim to me or with whom I've made a debt, or whom loaned me anything at any time that was not entered under threat, duress, and coercion? Please produce that instrument so that I can verify or dismiss it, based on its validity content or lack thereof.

Consider this written notice, if not satisfied within 10 days; that was sent not lawful, and an attempt at extortion, misrepresentation, and fraud. Please respond in kind.

With Full Reservation of Rights

Sincerely,

Ohene Kassa Bet Projectived Party







MICHAEL A. BROWN

2007 MAY 21 PH 2:38

TATE OF INDIANA LAKE COUNTY FILED FOR RECORD 078000 T00\$

Lake County Recorder's Office 2293 North Main Street Crown Point, Indiana 46307

## **UCC-3 RELEASE**

The following is a partial release of the Debtor's property on account into Ohene Kassa Bey #E42733546 or 305-72-0242 for the equal exchange for the property on list attached, which is accepted for value and is (Non-Obligated) Exempt from levy. Please adjust this account and release all the proceeds, products, accounts, and fixtures, and release the Order to the secured party immediately. The Money Order attached as the vehicle for the equal exchange. This partial release is from Public Policy HJR-192 and UCC 10-104.

Money Order Number: <u>10476622585</u>

for \$2,000,000.00

On account #E42733546 or 305-72-0242

# PARTIAL RELEASE OF THE FUNDS LISTED ABOVE IN THE AMOUNT OF \$ 1,000,000.00



The Grand Lational Emblem

2007 MAY 21 PM 2:38

2007 000370

STATE OF INDIANA LAKE COUNTY FILED FOR RECORD Lake County Recorder's Office 2293 North Main Street Crown Point, Indiana 46307

## **UCC-3 RELEASE**

PARTIAL RELEASE FROM UCC-1 File #200700001866787; COLLATERAL

ACCOUNT(S) 305-72-0242 or E42733546; FEDERAL Court Case Numbers: State v. Robbins, #253 N.C. 47, 116 S.E.2d 192, 193
Mitchell v. Tilghman, #86 U.S. (19 Wall.) 287, 22 L.Ed. 125
Brenner v. Manson, #383 U.S. 519, 86 S.Ct 033, 16 L.Ed 2<sup>nd</sup> 69.
UCC §9-105 (1)1 §9-105 (1)

for the amount of \$2,000,000.00 As Per Money Order # 10476622585 Payable to

Ohene Kassa Bey/Co

For Private use.



HECORDER
MICHAEL A. BROWN

2007 MAY 21 PM 2:38

2007 000370

STATE OF INDIANA
LAKE COUNTY
FILED FOR RECORD

### INDIANA SECRETARY OF STATE UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE DIVISION FILING ACKNOWLEDGMENT

INDIANA SECRETARY OF STATE **BUSINESS SERVICES DIVISION** 302 West Washington Street, Room E018 Indianapolis, IN 46204 http://www.sos.in.gov

**JEFFREY BANDY** PO BOX 14429 **MERRILLVILLE, IN 46411** 

Date:

2/27/2007 10:13:15 AM

File Number:

200700001866787

**Document Number:** 

N/A

Receipt Number:

157600

Payment Number:

156979

Date / Time Filed 2/26/2007 5:30:00 PM **Lapse Date** 12/31/9999

# of Pages 4

Filing Type Initial

Debtor(s)

BANDY, JEFFERY

PO BOX 14429 MERRILLVILLE, IN 46411

Secured Party(s)
KASSA (BANDY), OHENE (JEFFERY)

PO BOX 14429 MERRILLVILLE, IN 46411

MICHAEL A. BROWN

2007 MAY 21 PM 2:38

FILED FOR RECORD LAKE COUNTY

2007 000370

Certificate # 2007022779395, Page 1 of 1 FILING ACKNOWLEDGEMENT